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FRANKLIN COUNTY  
2026 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 

 
 

• New Year's Day – Thursday, January 1, 2026  

• Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – Monday, January 19, 2026  

• Good Friday – Friday, April 3, 2026  

• Memorial Day – Monday, May 25, 2026 

• Juneteenth – Friday, June 19, 2026  

• Independence Day – Friday, July 3, 2026 (Observed)  

• Labor Day – Monday, September 7, 2026   

• Veteran's Day – Wednesday, November 11, 2026  

• Thanksgiving Day – Thursday, November 26, 2026  

• Friday after Thanksgiving Day – Friday, November 27, 2026  

• Christmas Eve – Thursday, December 24, 2026  

• Christmas Day – Friday, December 26, 2026  

• Christmas Day (2nd Day) – Department’s Discretion 

 
 

REPLY TO:   
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

33 MARKET STREET, SUITE 203 

APALACHICOLA, FL 32320 

(850) 653-8861, EXT. 100 

(850) 653-4795 FAX 

REPLY TO:   
PLANNING & BUILDING DEPARTMENT 

34 FORBES STREET, SUITE 1 

APALACHICOLA, FL 32320 

(850) 653-9783 

(850) 653-9799 FAX 

 


